## Stephen Kenyon CPFA Interim Executive Director of Resources and Regulation



Our Ref

DWF/KB

Your Ref

Date26th June 2017Please ask forMr D FowlerDirect Line0161 253 5518

E-mail

d.w.fowler@bury.gov.uk

Department for Resources and Regulation

David Fowler Assistant Director (Localities)

## **By Email**

For the attention of Mr C Oakes

Dear Mr Oakes

## Request for Information - Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

I confirm receipt of your email of the  $26^{\text{th}}$  June 2017 in which you request the following information:

Please provide the following information:

- 1. A copy of the contract with Bradleyfold MOT testing station to test Hackney and P/Hire Vehicles
- 2. A copy of the authority given to tester to them make officers of the Council to remove plates
- 3. What is the total revenue to the Council for this contract

Your request is being dealt with under FOIA.

In accordance with FOIA you will receive a response within 20 working days from the date we received your request for information. If this is not possible, you will be advised accordingly.

Should you have any queries, please contact me on the number above.

Yours sincerely

**D** Fowler

**Assistant Director [Localities]**